Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Labeling (CENELEC) II 3G Ex nA op is IIB T4 Gc X
II 3D Ex tc IIIC T70 °C Dc IP67 X
Order guide
Designation Part No.
with M8 connector HRTR 55/66-S8 Ex 50115269
Tables
1 5 400
2 10 300
3 15 200
1 white 90%
2 gray 18%
3 black 6%
Scanning range [mm]
Diagrams
A white 90%
B gray 18%
C black 6%
-10
-8
-6
-4
-2
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 100 200 300 400 500
y2
y1
Distance x [mm]
M
is
al
ig
nm
en
t y
 [m
m
]
Typ. response behavior (white 90%)
y2
x
y1
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
140
160
180
0 100 200 300 400 500
A
B